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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4568
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2012
SUPPLY OF RAIL ENGINES BY BHEL
Singh Shri Ravneet

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Bharat Heavy Electricals ltd. (BHEL) has been manufacturing and supplying Railway engines and locomotives to Indian Railways;

(b) if so, the number of orders received for supply of engines and locomotives during the last three years and the number of engines and locomotives supplied during the period, year-wise;

(c) the details of profit earned during the said period;

(d) whether BHEL is planning to sign MoU with Bhakra Beas Management Board (BBMB) to start manufacturing in its vast maintenance workshop at Nangal, District Rupnagar in Punjab; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a): Yes Madam. BHEL has been manufacturing and supplying electric locomotives to the Indian Railways.

(b):

Year Locomotives ordered (Nos.) Supplied (Nos.)

2009-10  150     22
2010-11  Nil     30
2011-12  Nil     53

(c): No separate figure of profit against sale of locomotives is maintained. However, the details of Jhansi Unit of BHEL, where the above locomotives are manufactured, during the last three financial years is as follows:

Unit            (Rs.in Crore)
     2009-10       2010-11  2011-12 (Provisional)
Locomotives Turnover from BHEL 135 198 368
Jhansi Plant for Indian Railways

BHEL Jhansi Plant Total Turnover 728 950 1303

Profit Before Tax (PBT) of BHEL  20.06  111.39  112.64
Jhansi Unit

(d): No Madam.

(e): Does not arise in view of (d) above.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES  LOK SABHA
	Answer

